
ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL, KANDRORI 

SPLIT-UP SYLLABUS (Subject – ENGLISH) 

SESSION: 2022-23 

CLASS- VII 
MONTH
/ 
W.DAYS 

                   TOPIC  TOTAL 
TEACHING              
PERIOD 

ALLOCATION  
OF 
PERIODS 

ACTIVITIES 
 

 
  

APRIL 
(23) 
 
 
 
 

Honey Comb 
Prose:1   Three  Questions 
Poem:1   The Squirrel 
An Alien Hand 
 Ls-1The Tiny Teacher 
GRAMMAR: 
Ch-1 Let’s Revise 
 Ch-2 Nouns 
Language lab 

            23 
 
 
 
 

         
4 
2 
 

4 
 

5 
5 
3 

 
 READING 
 
DICTATION 
 
DRAWING & 
COLOURING 
SQUIRREL 
 

MAY 
(15) 
 
 
 

 Honey Comb 
Prose:2 A Gift of Chappals  
Poem 2: The Rebel 
Poem-The Shed 
Prose:4 The Ashes That Made The 
Trees Bloom 
GRAMMAR: 
Ch-3 Pronouns 
Comprehension Passage 
Language lab 

            15   
                 

 
3 
1 
1 
3 
 

2 
2 

              3 

 
ROLE-PLAY 
 
DICTATION 
 

JUNE 
(0) 

              0 
 
 

 
 

 

JULY 
(23) 

Honey Comb 
Prose- 3 Gopal and Hilsa Fish 
An Alien Hand 
Ls-2 Bringing up Kary 
Ls-3 The Desert 
WRITING SKILLS: 
Story Writing 
GRAMMAR: 
Ch-3 Pronouns 
Revision  PT-I 
PT-I(18-25JULY) 
SyllabusPT-1 
 Honey Comb:Prose1,2,3Poem-1,2,3 
Literature: Lesson 1,2,3 
GRAMMAR: 

            23             
3 
 

3 
3 
 

1 
 

3 
 

7 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
COMIC STRIPS 
 
 
COLLAGE 
MAKING 



The Sentence, Nouns 
Gap filling, Rearrange 
Language lab 

 
 
            3 

AUG 
(23) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Honey Comb 
Poem: 4 Chivvy 
Prose:5 Quality 
An Alien Hand  
Ls-4 The Cop and The Anthem 
GRAMMAR: 
Ch-4 Adjectives and Degrees of 
Comparison 
Ch-5 Determiners 
Ch-6 Verbs 
Language Lab 

            23       
1 
3 
4 
 

4 
4 
4 
 

3 

  
RECITATION 
 
READING 
 
 
 
DICTATION 

SEPT 
(25) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Honey Comb 
Poem:5 Trees 
Ls-5 Golu grows his Nose 
GRAMMAR: 
Ch-7 Subject-verb Agreement 
Ch-8 Tenses Present  
Ch-9 Past Tense 
Revision  
Language lab 
Half Yearly  Exams(12-26)Sept2022 
Syllabus Half Yearly 
Honey Comb: Prose 1-5,Poem 1-5 
Literature: L: 1-5 
Adjectives, ,Verbs ,Tenses, 

Rearrange,   Story Writing, 

Comprehension 

 

             25           
1 
 

3 
3 
3 
2 
 

1 
12 

 
RECITATION 
DICTATION 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
LISTENING 
    AND  
SPEAKING 
 

OCT 
(15) 
 
 
 

Honey Comb 
Prose:6  Expert Detectives 
Poem-6  Mystery of the Talking Fan  
GRAMMAR: 
Ch-10 Future Tense 
Ch-11  Verbs – Auxilliaries  Modals 
Ch -12 Punctuation 
WRITING 
Article /Paragraph Writing 

       15            
 
                

3 
1 
 

3 
3 
 

3 
 

2 

 
 
RECITATION 
 
DICTATION 
 
 

 

 



NOV 
(23) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Poem:7 Dad and The Cat and The 
Tree 
Poem:8 Meadow Surprises 
Supplementary:7 Chandni 
An Alien hand 
Ls-6 I want something in a cage 
GRAMMAR: 
Ch-13 Adverbs 
WRITING SKILLS:  
Letter Writing(Formal) 
Revision PT-II 
PT-II Exams (21Nov-3 Dec)2022 
Syllabus-Honey Comb: Prose 6-
8,Poem 6-8 Supplementary: 6-8 
GRAMMAR: Punctuation, Adverbs, 
Rearrange. 

       23 
       

1 
1 
3 
 

3 
 

3 
1 
 

9 
 
 
 
 

RECITATI
ON 
 
READING 
 
 

 

 Language lab  2    

DEC 
(25) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Honey Comb 
Prose:8 Fire: Friend and Foe 
An Alien Hand 
Supplementary:8  The Bear Story 
Grammar: 
Ch-14Active & Passive Voice 
Ch-15 Preposition 
Ch-16 Conjunctions 
Ch-17 Reported Speech 
WRITING SKILLS: 
Letter Writing( Informal) 
Language lab 

      25 
                                                                                                           
          
 
 
 
 
 

           
3 
3 
3 
3 
 

3 
3 
3 
1 
 

3 

 
READING 
 
DICTATIO
N 
 
RECITATI
ON 
 
 
 
 

JAN 
(13) 
 
 
 
 

Honey Comb 
Prose: 9 A Bicycle in Good Repair 
Poem: 9 Garden Snake 
Supplementary: 9 A Tiger in the 
House 
GRAMMAR: 
Ch-18 Phrases & Clauses 
Ch- 19 Sentences  
WRITING SKILLS: 
Bio graphical Sketches 
Language lab 

       13    
 
 
 
 
 

         
3 
1 
3 
 

3 
2 
1 
 

1 

 
READING 
 
DICTATIO
N 
 
 
LISTENIN
G 

FEB 
(22) 
 
 

Honey Comb 
Prose: 10 The Story of Cricket 
Ls- 10 An Alien Hand 
Grammar 

               
         22 
 
 

       
3 
 

3 

 
  
SPEAKING 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
MAR 
(25) 

Ch-20 Non –finites 
Words often confused, one word 
substitutes, synonyms and 
antonyms, message & dialogue 
writing 
Paragraph Writing 
Revision  for Annual Exams 
 
 
 
 
Annual Exams(1March-18 March 
2023) 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
        
 
 
 
        25 

2 
 

4 
 

10 
 
 
 
 
 

25 
 

 

 

 

 


